

1st floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001 Maharashtra, India Scrip Code: 52543

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051, Maharashtra, India Scrip symbol: Gulfpetro

January 23, 2025

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that GP Global APAC Pte Ltd. ("**GP APAC**") has sold 19,85,434 equity shares of GP Petroleums Limited on January 22, 2025, and GP APAC has cumulatively crossed the 2% threshold for the purpose of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Accordingly, please find enclosed a disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours

Name: **Roderick J** For **GP Global APAC Pte Ltd.**





GP+ Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

(GLOBAL	Shares and Takeov	vers) Regulations, 2011		
Name of the Target Company (" TC ")		GP Petroleums Limited			
Name(s) of the seller		GP Global APAC Pte. Limited			
Whether the seller belongs to		Yes			
Promoter / Promoter group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)		1) National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
where the shares of TC are Listed		2) BSE Limited			
Details of the disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
			share/voting	diluted	
			capital	share/voting	
			wherever	capital of the	
			applicable (*)	TC (**)	
Befe	ore the disposal under considera	ation, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,22,01,561	43.55%	43.55%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	Voting rights (YR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,22,01,561	43.55%	43.55%	
Deta	ails of sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	19,85,434	3.89%	3.89%	
b)	VRs <u>acquired/sold</u> otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Total (a+b+c+d)		19,85,434	3.89%	3.89%	



After the sale, holding of:						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,02,16,127	39.65%	39.65%		
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil		
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Total (a+b+c+d)		2,02,16,127	39.65%	39.65%		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			Off market			
Dat rece	e of acquisition / sale of shares / V pipt of intimation of allotment of chever is applicable		January 22, 2025			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale			5,09,84,383			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale			5,09,84,383			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			5,09,84,383	5,09,84,383		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing made by the TC with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, i.e., the shareholding pattern as of December 31, 2024.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Authorised Signatory



Roderick J Sutton

Place: Singapore

Date: January 23, 2025